 UG:402 Page 1
Introduction
The PMBus-USB Adapter (I2C-ADAPTER-A00) enables communication with the PMBus® interface
of Vicor power modules in a VIA package using a Host PC. The PMBus control interface provides
digital management capabilities and access to the telemetry monitoring and status reporting offered
by the product.
The PMBus-USB Adapter converts the PMBus interface to a USB communication protocol using an
internal isolated controller, allowing users to easily connect to a Host PC (no driver installation is

End of Life
The following is a list of all connectors and components present on the USB-ADAPTER-1V-B00 and
USB-ADAPTER-4V-A00 Adapter Bridge Boards.
Table 2
USB-ADAPTER-1V-B00
components
Table 3
USB-ADAPTER-4V-A00
components
Reference
Designator
Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer Part
Number
R04, R05, R08 RES 0Ω 1/16W 1% 0402 KOA Speer RK73Z1ETTP
R06 RES 1kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 KOA Speer RK73H1ETTP1001F
R01 RES 10kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 KOA Speer RK73H1ETTP1002F
R02 RES 1.05kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 KOA Speer RK73H1ETTP1051F
C01 CAP X7R 0.1µF 10% 16V 0402 Murata GRM155R71C104KA88D
D01 DLED RED SMD 0402 Panasonic LNJ247W82RA
J01 CONN MICRO-B USB SMD TE Connectivity 2174507-2
J02
CONN MICRO HDR 5POS 1.25mm
SINGLE ROW RA
Molex 504195-0570
Reference
Designator
Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer Part
Number
R01 RES 0Ω JUMPER 1A 0603 KOA Speer RK73Z1JTTD
R06, R09 RES 0Ω 1/16W 1% 0402 KOA Speer RK73Z1ETTP
R08 RES 1kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 KOA Speer RK73H1ETTP1001F
R07 RES 10kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 KOA Speer RK73H1ETTP1002F
R02 RES 1.05kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 KOA Speer RK73H1ETTP1051F
R03 RES 2.8kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 KOA Speer RK73H1ETTP2801F
R04 RES 3.92kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 KOA Speer RK73H1ETTP3921F
R05 RES 5.23kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 KOA Speer RK73H1ETTP5231F
C01 CAP X7R 0.1µF 10% 16V 0402 Murata GRM155R71C104KA88D
D01 DLED RED SMD 0402 Panasonic LNJ247W82RA
J01 CONN MICRO-B USB SMD TE Connectivity 2174507-2
J02, J03, J04, J05